(RA-96-20) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2552 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 12, 1995

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL P. DACQUISTO FOR LEGAL COUNSEL SERVICES FOR CONDEMNATION OF CLARKE'S MOTOR LODGE AND SHEFFIELD PLATERS FOR THE WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARK PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN THE LITTLE ITALY AND CORTEZ REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT AREA.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should encourage development in the Centre City Redevelopment Project area; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has approved an agreement for legal services with Fender and Dacquisto which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 02176; and

WHEREAS, the Agency wishes to amend the agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director, or designee, is hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of the Agency, a First Amendment to Agreement with the Law Office of Michael P. Dacquisto for legal counsel services to add eighty-five thousand dollars (\$85,000) to the compensation for a total maximum compensation of not to exceed one hundred seventy thousand dollars (\$170,000). A copy of the First Amendment to Agreement is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 02242.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 08/29/95 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:9500424 Revised RA-96-20 Form=ra.t